1
GUANGDONG FENGMING ELECTRONIC TECH
CBB21 Series Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors
规 格 承 认 书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
客户代号：
产品型号: 金属化聚丙烯包封型电容器
产品品号:

Digit 2： Type Series Code CBB21
位数 3: 环保代码
Digit 34： Environment Type Code
H:符合 RoHS和 REACH环保要求
H :Compliance with the requirement of RoHS and REACH
位数 4~6: 容值代码
Digit 4~6： Capacitance Value Code
410=10×10
4
pF=0.1uF
510=10×10
5
pF=1uF
位数 7: 电压代码 D
Digit 7： Capacitance Tolerance Code
D：VDC
K: VAC
位数 8~10: 额定电压代码 400
Digit 8~10： Rated Voltage Code 400
250=250
400=400
位数 11~13: 识别码
Digit 11~13： Identiflcation Code
1 0 2-
3
GUANGDONG FENGMING ELECTRONIC TECH
CBB21 Series Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors
CBB21系列金属化聚丙烯包封型电容器
产品规格说明书
1.结构及材料(Construction and Component)
a.产品结构图(Construction)
金属化蒸镀层/Metallized layer
聚丙烯薄膜层/Polypropylene film
b.材料构成清单(Component List)
项次
Item
构成部位
Component
材料名称/材质
Material
环保要求
RoHS Requirements
1
素子
Element
金属化聚丙烯薄膜
Metallized PP film
符合 RoHS要求
Compliant with RoHS
2
喷金层
Meatl spray layer
锌线
Zn wire
符合 RoHS要求
Compliant with RoHS
3
导 针
Leads
镀锡铜线
Tin plated copper wire
符合 RoHS要求
Compliant with RoHS
4
环氧粉末
Epoxy powder
UL94V0 级阻燃环氧树脂
Flame retarant epoxy
resin(UL94V0)